-23000019403

(Reques	stor's Name)
(Addres	s)
(Addres	s)
(City/Sta	ate/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
(Busine	ss Entity Name)
(Docum	ent Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filin	g Officer:

Office Use Only



200394333372

09/15/22--01028--016 **150.00

fil hats 1/12/23



September 29, 2022

KLAYTON TAPLEY A M HOLDINGS, LLC 13475 ATLANTIC BLVD, UNIT 8 STE M516 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32225

SUBJECT: A M HOLDINGS, LLC Ref. Number: W22000123851

We have received your document for A M HOLDINGS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Only non-United States entities may become a domestic limited liability company as stated in section 605.1052, Florida Statutes. You may want to explore one of the conversion options. Please return to our website sunbiz.org to download the appropriate form.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is P94000053466.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

DANIEL L O'KEEFE Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

Letter Number: 422A00021761

Division of Compositions D.O. DOV 6297 Tollahanna Florida 2921

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing S Division of C						
SHRI	ECT:	Art	thur Holdings, LL	C			
SODI	ECI.	(Name of Res	ulting Florida Lim	ited Cor	mpany)	_	
Busin	ess Entity" into	s of Conversion, Artic o a "Florida Limited Li espondence concernin	ability Compan	y" in a	nd fees are submitted to accordance with s. 605.1	convert a	in "Other
Rolan	d K. Weekley						
		(Contact Person)		_		Ž:	202
Smith	, Gambrell & Rus	ssell, LLP				<u></u> }≥:	<u>ت</u> ت
		(Firm/Company)		_			2023 JAN 12
1105	W. Peachtree St	reet, NE, Suite 1000				ALL ABASSEE, FLOOR	~
		(Address)		-		(',	7
Atlant	a, GA 30309					-	င်း
	(1	City, State and Zip Code)		-		••	30
rweek	ley@sgrlaw.com	1					
E-r	nail Address: (to b	oe used for future annual re	port notifications)	_			
For fu	ırther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:				
Rolan	d K. Weekley		at (404	, 81	5-3624		
	(Name of Conta	act Person)		:) (Da	ytime Telephone Number)	_	
dollar	s and drawn on	a bank located in the	United States)	-	sed by this office must	be payabl	le in US
(\$25 fc & \$125	50.00 Filing Fees or Conversion 5 for Articles anization)	☐S155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	☐S180.00 Filing and Certified Co		☐S185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status		
	Mailing Add New Filing S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee,	ection Corporations 27		New Divis The C 2415	et Address: Filing Section Sion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suit hassee, FL 32303	e 810	

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: A M Holdings, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
November 28, 2007 on
On
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Arthur Holdings, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

2023 JAN 12 PM 5: 05

T	
Signed this 28th day of October	20
Signature of Authorized Representative of Li	
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Klayton Tapley	Min -
Printed Name: Klayton Tapley	Title: Manager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity	: [See below for required signature(s)]
Signature: Man	
Printed Name: Klayton Tapley	Title: Manager
Printed Name: / Iriayton rapiey	Title. Manager
Signatura	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Fillited Name.	Title.
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Trined Ivane.	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director,	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an	Incorporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liab	bility Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liah	oility Limited Partnership:
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	
4 D - 4	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
orgnature of an authorized person.	

\$25.00

\$125.00

\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

Fees:

Articles of Conversion:

Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:

ALLAHASSEF, FIDOL

2023 JAN 12 PM 5: 05

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATI	ION FOR FLORIDA	A LIMITED LIABILITY CO
ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	/ Company is:	
	rthur Holdings, LLC	
(Must contain the word	s "Limited Liability Company	z, "L.I.,C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address	dress of the principal of	office of the Limited Liability C
Principal Office Address:	<u>Mailir</u>	ng Address:
13475 Atlantic Blvd.	13475	Atlantic Blvd.
Unit 8 Suite M516		Suite M516
Jacksonville, FL 32225	Jackso	onville, FL 32225
ARTICLE III - Registered Ager (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve business entity with an active Florida regist) The name and the Florida street active Florida street a	nt, Registered Office, e as its own Registered Agent ration.)	, & Registered Agent's Signatu t. You must designate an individual or ano
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve business entity with an active Florida regist.) The name and the Florida street active.	nt, Registered Office, re as its own Registered Agent ration.) ddress of the registered Klayton Tapley Name	& Registered Agent's Signatu t. You must designate an individual or anout d agent are:
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve business entity with an active Florida regist). The name and the Florida street at 13475 Atlantic	nt, Registered Office, e as its own Registered Agent ration.) ddress of the registered Klayton Tapley	, & Registered Agent's Signatu t. You must designate an individual or anot d agent are:
tThe Limited Liability Company cannot serve business entity with an active Florida regist. The name and the Florida street and the Flori	nt, Registered Office, re as its own Registered Agent ration.) ddress of the registered Klayton Tapley Name Blvd., Unit 8 Suite M516 t address (P.O. Box No	, & Registered Agent's Signatu t. You must designate an individual or anot d agent are:
The name and the Florida street as 13475 Atlantic Florida stree Jacksonville	nt, Registered Office, re as its own Registered Agent ration.) ddress of the registered Klayton Tapley Name Blvd., Unit 8 Suite M516 t address (P.O. Box No	. & Registered Agent's Signatu t. You must designate an individual or anoual d agent are: OT acceptable) 32225 Zip
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve business entity with an active Florida regist. The name and the Florida street and a statutes relating to the proper accept the obligations of my	nt, Registered Office, et as its own Registered Agent ration.) ddress of the registered Klayton Tapley Name Blvd., Unit 8 Suite M516 t address (P.O. Box No. 1916) City ed agent and to accept the designated in this ceres to in this capacity. I fur and complete performance position as registered and the complete designated in the composition as registered and the complete performance position as registered and the complete performance p	Registered Agent's Signature. You must designate an individual or another dagent are: OT acceptable) 32225 Zip service of process for the above stificate, I hereby accept the appointment of my duties, and I am familiagent as provided for in Chapter
The name and the Florida street Jacksonville Having been named as registered liability company at the place registered agent and agree to accept the obligations of my	nt, Registered Office, re as its own Registered Agent ration.) ddress of the registered Klayton Tapley Name Blvd., Unit 8 Suite M516 t address (P.O. Box Note to be agent and to accept the designated in this ceres in this capacity. I fur and complete performance as its own Registered Agent and complete performance.	Registered Agent's Signature. You must designate an individual or another dagent are: OT acceptable) 32225 Zip service of process for the above stificate, I hereby accept the appointment of my duties, and I am familiagent as provided for in Chapter

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Klayton Tapley
	13475 Atlantic Blvd., Unit 8 Suite M516
	Jacksonville, FL 32225
	Jackson Time, Te delle
	<u> </u>
	<u></u>
	A
	P 5
	55
(Use attachment if necessary)	,
	••• ` •••
	
ICLE V: Other provisions, if any.	the design of the second secon
ICLE V. Other provisions, it any.	•

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Klayton Tapley

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)